

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

December 3, 2024

## Contact:

Hilary Crowley, Public Information Officer hcrowley@sjgov.org, (209) 468-2997

## San Joaquin County Registrar of Voters Certifies 2024 Presidential General Election Results

**Stockton, CA** – Today, the San Joaquin County Registrar of Voters (ROV) office officially certified the November 5, 2024, Presidential General Election results. The final turnout for this election totaled 267,627 ballots cast, representing 70.7 percent of the 378,657 registered voters in San Joaquin County.

## **Ballots Cast Overview:**

Early Voting 1,933
Vote by Mail Ballots 216,794
 (\*34,000 of which were returned at the polls on Election Day)
In-person ballots cast on Election Day 48,900
 TOTAL 267,627

"I want to thank every individual who contributed to the success of the election - from the 1,283 poll workers to ROV staff to every voter who made their voices heard," said San Joaquin County Registrar of Voters, Olivia Hale. "We put in place multiple measures to ensure every vote was counted accurately and on time. At the end of this election, I can confidently say to every resident that San Joaquin County has once again conducted a transparent and thorough election."

With the certification of the results of the 2024 Presidential General Election complete, the ROV will present the certified results to the Board of Supervisors on Tuesday December 10, 2024.

The certified election results can be viewed on the County's ROV website.

###